
Hallenspielplan  Zweifelder Halle Döbeln-Nord  ( 32209 )
Bernhard Kretzschmar Weg 2
04720   Döbeln

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 25.10.2025 10:00

11:30

12:50

14:10

16:00

Juniorliga

ROL(L)-
wDJ

ROL(L)-
mDJ

ROL(L)-
wCJ

Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln (mEJ)

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln (gDJ)

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

SC DHfK Leipzig

Lok Wurzen

VfB Torgau

LSG Löbnitz

HC Elbflorenz 2006 II

0:0

66:1

7:21

36:13

33:29

Sa. 29.11.2025 09:00

10:00

11:20

12:40

14:00

Juniorliga

ROL(L)-
wEJ

ROL(L)-
mEJ

ROL(L)-
mDJ

ROL(L)-
wDJ

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln (mEJ)

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln (gDJ)

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln

NHV Concordi…ch II (mEJ)

HC Leipzig

VICTORIA Naunhof

VICTORIA Naunhof

HSG Rückmarsdorf

0:0

0:0

39:7

10:22

30:2

Sa. 10.01.2026 09:40 Juniorliga HSG Neudorf/Döbeln (mEJ) SV Lok Leipzig-M. 0:0

Sa. 31.01.2026 16:00 Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln SC DHfK Leipzig 0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 16:00 Regionalliga
Sachsen
(mDJ)

HSG Neudorf/Döbeln SG LVB 0:0


